INS. CASE OWNER	IM	CC 3 / LCR170	23447, KIPA39,	LKK: IDAC:
Surveyor	( ) put	DOI: ASSIGN		ostalia
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	SLQ 5	PIC  HP:  D.O.A: 081-77017  Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident : All	259347863556 0999975069 nyota Mis Hybrid. RHORI BOULEVANCE.
Driver Tel N	No. 1	(V/L: YES7NO)		7: TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO % Final ? Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabilit RMKS	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: OPHE loyay	INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time	4	and the second	and the leaves	60 Table 1984 10
(4\1× enk1	310 24390 - X	Procession of the second secon		ng ltr (2nd):
19/14/17 -	Sent letter to	ond car.	Call Ol: After call itr Documental	to OI: (Eyewal),
17/1/18	File pass to he	os kum to cluse	After call ltr Authorisation Release Vou Final Repair Car Rental lr Towing Invo LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Re LOD	n To Act; cher: Bill: woice
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Others:	Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by	6
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: NVG4 Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 299.60 ss 187.50 (1	days) Reduction: Confirm with Ce city  Sessed) BOLA S/N No. 28	% Email (3C . O(D2rd))15NO or B	Call Call Call
Loss of Use (LOU):  Loss of Income (LOI):  LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical:  Disbursement:	processing the same of the sam	days) 1.5 days) OR + LOI Tick only one (e.g. Tow/ Independent	1) Claim sta	atus: Northal/Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	ss -		3) Survey fo	
Total:	ss 567.45	Global Sum SS: 560.00	positions.	Call RMP
FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 560-00	Name 1: Canful Del Name 2: Name 3:	gro Engineering Pto	Call some

From Date	SHA 43614 19 May 216
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car i M.Cycla i Bus i Van i Lorry i Taxi i Prima Mover i
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / SVA / INV / MV	Truck   Trailer or
To Inspect Variote No.	Hymla I40 1685
at Workshop m.s	Colour Dlue 25 1685
of .	Sp Rasding /5×767 TRade Ins Oad (Std IN) INA
Insured.	EngNo
Policy No.	CNO 1CAHCB 414A 6408 9722
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fat / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess	Steering: Ino Ser / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt to
(Clerifs Record)	Brake: Ino@fr/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt tr
Make of Vehi	Modil Nil / SiRim / STD A. Pon or
	Tyre Size F: 205/601/6
(Falley Condition)	R: 7
Ramanic The yeh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF HEARGOK :
Sal, or Market Value	Front Saar
DAC Accident Room: Consistent? Yes or No	R.Bai. 7 mm R.Bai. 7 mm
GIA   PR Seen.   Consistent? Yes or No	LSs + LSs +
Est. Recairs: 2 days Real Yes or No	DOA 8/12/12 DOI 8/14/12
Lum Sum B 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at ( OKE ( layers
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Demeges   Frt.   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or
Cette Person Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
11/n/+ WP \$ 260/2671	A24
	111
PP\$280.W CRed \$ 117	11.187 8070.
-	
Ima Tina Pla Para to Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Sunsy Fee
Care This Ris Estum of	"9180780"
Add Fee	Site inst (\$
	Intended 8 Recoil
Report Format	Test trails from
Lumb Sum / I.B. r. 3	Weavers B



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1702	3447/K1pa3
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 11-12-2017 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLQ 5439D	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4361G
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0,00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	11/12/2017
2.	THE RESERVE OF	Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	4	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.	LEURED, E-S	Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	08/12/2017	Inspection Date	08/12/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
			Remarks	

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORIDELGRO

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

Date/Time: 08.12.2017 10:36

Page: 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO.305095841 REGN NO SHA4361G MER MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 MERNO 83 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL I-40 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF YAN'55. 2016 (0) TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE RMHLB41UMGU089722 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: UNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 08.12.2017

TURE: 3P 08.12.17

NO

am:

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

(ED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
adgement Slip	Exit Pass	
o. SHA4361G LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHA4361G	
Service Advisor Signature/Date uned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date To be kept by Security Guard.	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 08.12.2017 Time: 10:44:11

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305095841 REGN NO : SHA4361G : 00000000000 MILEAGE : HYUNDAI MAKE

MODEL : I-40 DATE OF REGN : 19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN : 08.12.2017 07:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 08.12.2017

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G BUMPER REAR 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G BUMPER LOWER REAR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

0003 04-01-0101-0111-G BUMPER CLIPS 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60 X HV

0004 09-01-9999-0068-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 2:00- 135.70

SUB-TOTAL : 816.18

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 L R/I REVERSE SENSOR

SUB-TOTAL : 600.00

TOTAL : 1,416.18

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED : YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

 To display the countries of Long resurvey Fars provient production (in relian)

That party service a only 10 in a Projudge" basis

• No Pepul rest month published

 Supplements of the influence result and is subject to the act to all one linearing Company

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305095841 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd. 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 11/12/17 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** To LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn Date of Accident : 08-Dec-17 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA4361G The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG ASIA SLQ5439D The finalized amount shall be: NIL Spare Parts after List discount \$280.00 (b) Labour Charges \$280.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4 within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount

#### For Official Use Only

Signature:

Name

Tel

Fax

LIMTS

62148398

65468156

43

	Item	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks
1.	Rental Rate P/Day		YES		
2	Loss of Income Paid				
3.	Survey Fees				
4.	LTA Search Fee				
5.	Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)				
6	Overrun				

Signature

Name

Date

KALVIN

11/12/17

Remarks:			

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 09.12.2017 Time: 09:22:14

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

305095841 : SHA4361G : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

; 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 19.05.2016 : 08.12.2017 07:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 08.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL: 280.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

TOTAL : 280.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 08.12.2017 Time: 10:44:11

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

305095841 : SHA4361G : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

DATE OF REGN

19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 08.12.2017 07:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 08.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

#### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G BUMPER REAR 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G BUMPER LOWER REAR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00 X

0003 04-01-0101-0111-G BUMPER CLIPS 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60 X

0004 09-01-9999-0068-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 2-00- 135.70 X

SUB-TOTAL : 816.18

#### JOB NATURE

J 0000

PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

280.00 100

0002 L R/I REVERSE SENSOR

SUB-TOTAL : 600.00

TOTAL : 1,416.18

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairing the Amenia:

. To resurve, but a common arting

1/00 4. \*To deploy as a request of the green.

\*Third part, it are a request. • To display LE to Leave LE 1 5 gresorvey

. Third parts in large plant of the Proceedings

·Novest coost in the

\*Specialist most make users or said is subject to from accross from insurance Company

Date



				-	CIVI	IOI	IDLLUNC
Our Ref	T 1217 / SHA4361G	/CL(st)			-	NG	INEERING
Your Ref: Date	15-Dec-17				Contin	HOWGE	Engineering Pte Lte
Date	10.00011		CDGE Taxi	Claims Dept			and Singapore 57970
AIG ASIA	PACIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD	59 Loyang	Drive 4th Fir			winline +65 6383 6280
CHARTIS	Buliding		Singapore 8	508969		File	similie +65 9280 975
78 Shento	Secretary in the second						www.cdge.com.sq
#07-16							Workshops
Singapore	079120						Bradel
	otor Claims Department	WITHOU	T PREJUDICE				205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear Sir			VALID INCURN		200		Eg Loyang Drive Singapore 508961
ACCIDENT AND OTHE	] (1945) [Herry J. D. D. Herry J. H. 1945) [Herry J. H. 1945] [Herry J. H. H. 1945] [Herry J. H. H. 1945] [Herry J. H.	SHA4361G	ON 08.12.17	0.000	39D		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehicle No The vehicle in presenti	a authorised repair workshop by: SHA4361G which was it e owner and the taxi driver co- ing their claims against the pa- te to the vehicle.	nvolved in the	e captioned acc e requested and	ident with y authorized	our insu d us to a	ired ve assist th	hicle ngapore 80928
As the acc	ident was caused by the negli	igent act of v	our insured drivi	ng SLQ54	39D		24 Senoko Loog Singapore 758156
	mitting these claim for your o						Sungel Kadu
	NER'S CLAIM						7 Sungei Kadut Wei
and also and the first of	t of Repair				299.60		Singapore 72879 Yishur
-	2 days Loss of Rental @			\$ \$ \$	250.00	501.V	Inhun Industrial Park /
	vey Report Fees	(Surveyed I	by M/s LKK)	\$	-		Singapore 78873
	/ LTA Search Fees			5	5.35		
	/ Police Report Fees			\$	-		
6 Tow	ring / Medical / Transporation		Sub Tota	177	554.95		
HIRER'S	TAIM		Sub Tota	ai. 5	004.50		
	2 days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per days	\$	160.00		
			Total Claim	s: \$	714.95		
We enclos	ed herewith the following doc	uments to su	pport the claims	S: +			
	inal repair bill and photocopie				4	pcs.	
10 mm	search slip/s of	SLQ543	9-10 To 10 Comment			11000000	
c) GIA	/ Police report/s of :	SHA436	1G				
d) Lett	er of authority from owner / hi	irer / operato	r				
( X	) Photograph/s of Accident Sce	ene	( ) Certificate of	Insurance			
( )	Witness statement/s	(x) Downtim	e/Mileage record				
Kindly look soon as po	into the matter and let us he ossible.	ar from you o	on the settlemen	nt of the sai	d claims	as	
Diagra no	to that it is a condition of any	sattlement re	ached that it sho	all he witho	ut preiu	dice	

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









	Ver	1	4									
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER TO BUILD	20	1/2	EASE BEADING	EAD	ON	MILE	AGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIE	RATED (TIE	DATE	NAME OF DRIVE
	ALL PLANTS			100		2	(K)	(KM)	FROM	OT		
A-12-14	_	-	LO	0	00	عل	6 264		JOHER DEUT	4 ango		
34103-13-19	John		w	co	٩	±			(HOSP., 2215 P	SALE A		
H- R-17	_	_	LS	3	0	d	#大 o		2200 Per 0734	O TEN I		
F1-17-9	-	-	10	±		+	950 9		Demple Ofthe	O'TEN A		
41-51-9	- 1	-	L)	±		0	122 1		DARPA OTTOR	CHOP		
4-10-17	Sah	-	10	士	1	,	; ;		March			
8 12 :												
(I)&	Azindent				١.		+		240	1		
413	repair			3			3		\	98		
	•											

#

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 19 December, 2017 4:55 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 5439D(AIG) / SHA 4361G/ OTHERS ON 08/12/2017

Your Ref: SLQ 5439D

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17023447/K1pa3

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 5439D(AIG) / SHA 4361G/ OTHERS ON 08/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 4361G against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ALONG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA4361G , SLQ5439D , SHB5239R

ON 08-Dec-17 06:30

AIRPORT BOULEBVARD TWDS TERMINAL 2 DEPARTURE HALL

1 / We

NG YEOK SENG JOHN

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0477991F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA4361G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

NG YEOK SENG JOHN

Hirer NRIC

S0477991F

Signature:

Address

305D ANCHORVALE LINK #15-17

544305

Contact No.

98193521

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\subsetentsize 560.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 4361G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 08/12/2017 (date) along AIRPORT BLVD TWDS TERMINAL 2 DEPARTURE HALL (location) involving vehicle no/s SLQ 5439D.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/12/2017</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORATION PTE</u>
<a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/j.com/line-no.1001/j.com/line-n

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHA 4361G">SHA 4361G</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the arrival and application of this document."

Please forward your charges made payable to COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

7 Sunger Kantul Way Simpaporo 220/91 6 Oety Avenue 1 Simpaporo 529/537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description: 3P 08.12.17

VEHCLE NO SHA4361G

INV. NO/DATE 91345848 12.12.2017

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305095841

MODEL. I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN 08.12.2017 07:40

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU089722

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

100.00

100.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

180.00

SUB-TOTAL

280.00

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

280.00

Invoice amount

19.60

299.60

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDUCKS

Hend Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91345848 299.60

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

705 Bracklet Road Brigapins 579701 House + 65 5003 (526) Faculation + 65 5090 0716

IS Layery Deve Singuans 508069 ISO Sin May Deve Singupore 575717 45 Pariston Hoad Singapore 606066 84 Service Loop Singapose 758156 7 Sanga Kadul Yory Singapose 725741 9 Delti Avenue 1 Singapose 839537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA4361G

INV. NO/DATE 91345848 12.12.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305095841

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN 08.12.2017 07:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU089722

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 12.12.2017 14:29:46
Repair type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDUCKS

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91345848 299.60

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT17120247

Date: 12 December 2017



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

08/12/2017 @ 06:30 hrs

ALONG

AIRPORT BLVD TWDS TERMINAL 2 DEPARTURE

HALL

INVOLVING

SLQ5439D, SHB5239R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4361G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG YEOK SENG JOHN IC NO S0477991F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

08 Dec 2017 / 06:30:00

Successful A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

Sua 42616

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Status
Main	11 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		08 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$280.00 Edit Estimates	S\$280.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DETA	AILS			100	[Created by ad	juster]
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.:	201624597K			
Main Clain	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co. Reg	No.: 199303821	R	
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA43616	i	Date of Loss:		08/12/2017 06:0	0 - :59
Claim Type	e:	TP / 35934	78635SG	Policy/Cover	Note No.:	0999995069	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLQ5439D		Policy No. (C	laimant):	MCOM0016	
				Excess:			
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive, 508	969 Loyang - Tel:	6214 8300
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac VA. Yong@aig.		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-3000	[Handled by Y	ong, Ivy-AV] lvy-
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insurance	e Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel	63476100		
Adjuster:		Rpt due 20		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handled by	KALVIN ANG W	EI KUN ] [Fina
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this ca	5e.					
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	s =		Vie	w All   Search T	asks   Create Ne	w Task   Complete

#### Claim Documents

\*SHA4361G (3593478635SG) [SLQ5439D] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Dec 8 2017 6:00AM [LCRF PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page	<b>2</b>
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/12/17 14:25	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLQ5439D, Claimant: LCRF FTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Briefler	Thumbnail	Print
1	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	~
2	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
4	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	4
7	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	3
9	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
10	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>3</b>
15	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
16	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>3</b>
17	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
18	11/12/17 17:58	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	12/12/17 07:47	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	12/12/17 07:47	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
21	12/12/17 07:47	Reinspection Photo	o	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	The state of the s	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Same Colo	Thumbnail	Print
1	12/12/17 10:09	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	12/12/17 10:09	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	23/01/18 10:30	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	23/01/18 10:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	23/01/18 10:30	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

6	23/01/18 10:30	RENTAL RECEIPT	■ Load PDF
7	23/01/18 10:30	LTA SEARCH	■ Load PDF
8	23/01/18 10:30	LETTER TO OI	■ Load PDF

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Si	ave Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
	^		
	~		
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		
I = A M		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLQ5439D (Insd veh)			Model:		- 1	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT		
SHA4361G (TP veh)					ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)		RBAG 4DR (A)		
Date of Accident: 08/12/2017									
							e e		
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		_1_	] No				
Repair Estimate			: \$		1,5	15.31			
Final Repair Cost			: 5			560.00			
Loss of Use			: \$					1.50 da	ys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$				1.50	) da	ys
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$						
Others:			: \$						
			: \$						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: \$			560.00			
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G	IA Registered	?	[ X	1 ,	YES	1	NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Α	greed	Liability			_(%)
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:		3.0% (14794)			_28				BOLA Scenario No:
* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled only for	chair	collis	sions a	nd for ca	ases v	vhere B	OLA does not apply.
Remarks									
Payment Instruction		Corporate and Company of the Company	1	_					500.0
ComfortDelGre	o Engine	ening Pie Ltd			_	: \$			560.0
2)					_	: \$			
3)						: S			
AV.						: \$			
5)						s			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

23 Jan

2018

Date

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR17023447/K1PA3Q2

Date:

23/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995069

Claimant Vehicle SHA4361G No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLQ5439D

Date of Loss:

08/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3593478635SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA4361G

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No: D4FDGU624294

Reg. Date: Colour:

19/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Odometer: 154767 km

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMGU089722

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		816.18	0.00	816.18	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		600.00	280.00	320.00	53.33
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,416.18	280.00	1,136.18	80.23
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	99.13	19.60	79.53	80.23
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,515.31	299.60	1,215.71	80.23
	+ Loss of Use (1.5 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	75.00		
	+ Car Rental (1.5 x St	\$125 00/day) (S\$)	187.50		

107.50	+ Car Rental (1.5 x 5\$125.00/day) (5\$)
5.35	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)
567.45	Nett Liability (S\$)
560.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/12/2017

08/12/2017 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

the Contract of the Contract o	100000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4.4	and the second	200
Estima	ated F	eriod	of I	Ret	nair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BUMPER REAR	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*BUMPER LOWER REAR	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
3	10		*BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNe	tt. L=ListttemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	986.30	0.00
			- List Item Discount or	L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	170.12	0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	816.18	0.00
			Report was unsul	bmitted during this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ritems			
PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	100.00
PRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	New	200.00	180.00
R/I REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	600.00	280.00
1	Items ANEL BEATING PRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	Items ANEL BEATING PRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA New I REVERSE SENSOR New	Items

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.